## 2024 REPORT TO DONORS TAHOE DONNER GIVING FUND COMMITTEE

## Your donations make dreams come true: Higher education for local students Hope and help for local individuals and causes

Thanks to your generous donations to the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund in 2024, the Giving Fund Committee is pleased to report that a total of \$370,000 in scholarships and grants were awarded through the Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation, which administers the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund:

**\$70,000** Traditional Scholarships **\$60,000** Nonprofit Organization Grants **\$240,000** IMPACT Scholarships

\$370,000 Total Giving in 2024

In addition to the collective giving power of hundreds of individual Tahoe Donner members, two tremendously generous donors also helped make this possible:

Since its inception in 2014, the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund's founding partner, Elements Mountain Company's Jaime Waltman Legare, has donated \$1 per snow removal contract each year, more than \$4,200 annually, to cover the Giving Fund's administrative costs. Thus, 100% of members' donations go to scholarships and grants.

Every year since 2019, one Tahoe Donner member has generously and anonymously funded the IMPACT Scholarships, with donations that cumulatively total more than \$1 million.

Without all of our generous donors, these scholarships and grants would not be possible. Your support of our community through the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund makes the dream of higher education a reality for many local students and makes possible the hope and help that nonprofit organizations provide to so many local individuals and causes.

Our sincere thanks to each and every donor for your generous support,

With our deepest gratitude,

## **Tahoe Donner Giving Fund Committee volunteers:**

Marcia Argyris, Carla Brown, Diane Campbell, Monika De Martini, Mary Fahey, Fred Hertlein, Nan Meek, Toni Moore, Betsy Noonen, Karen Stine, Melissa Welch Barker

Please visit **tahoedonner.com/giving-fund**, for more information or to donate.

The Tahoe Donner Giving Fund is administered as an affiliate fund of the Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, EIN 68-0416404. All contributions are voluntary, irrevocable, and are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

The Tahoe Donner Giving Fund Committee is chartered by the Tahoe Donner Board of Directors to carry out the mission of the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund: to inspire generosity and charitable giving among Tahoe Donner members in order to support deserving programs and youth in the greater Truckee community. Tahoe Donner Giving Fund grants and scholarships are made through the Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation's annual review process.













